Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2017 Continuum of Care Final Approved Priority Listing

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD) $ 19,543,610
Permanent Housing Bonus $ 1,172,616
Reallocation §$ 1,582,606
Planning $ 586,308 | $ 586,308
Tier1 $ 18,370,993 | $ 19,966,431
Tier2 $ 2,345,233 | $ 1,339,079
Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total (Renewable Funding) $ 20,716,226 | $ 21,305,510
Total (With Planning) $ 21,302,534 | $ 21,891,818
Change from ARD (Renewable Funding) $ 1,761,900
Tier 1 Recommended List
($0-$17,679,133)
Project Applicant Type Grant Request |Tier 1 Running Total Grant Amount
Housing Case Management for Medical Respite Recovery County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HoPH $ 515,143 | $ 515,143 [ $ 567,859
Gilroy Place St. Joseph's Family Center PH $ 332,557 | $ 847,700 | $ 356,476
SCVHHS Rental Assistance Program #2 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hog PH $ 127,927 | $ 975,627 [ $ 141,244
Peacock Commons Bill Wilson Center PH $ 265,611 $ 1,241,238 [ $ 278,574
Samaritan Inns County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 486,910 | $ 1,728,148 [ $ 531,298
Mission Rebuild Abode Services PH $ 420,637 | $ 2,148,785 | § 455,298
CCP Placement Project County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HoPH $ 3,190,471 | % 5,339,256 | $ 3,519,811
CoC Renewal Grant Application SCC Chronically Homeless PSH County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hg PH $ 568,883 | $ 5,908,139 | $ 633,479
Housing Case Management for the Homeless County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hog PH $ 562,719 [ $ 6,470,858 | $ 622,311
CoC Grant Renewal Application 5320 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 340,749 [ $ 6,811,607 | $ 379,713
Senter Road PSH County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 676,379 [ $ 7,487,986 | $ 676,379
CoC Grant Renewal Application 5022 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 3171,855($ 10,659,841 | $ 3,613,231
Opportunity Center of the Midpeninsula Abode Services PH $ 43,936 | $ 10,703,777 | $ 43,936
CCP Placement Project [NEW - EXPANSION] County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 1,172,616 | $ 11,876,393 | $ 1,303,260
Sunset Leasing Abode Services PH $ 218,558 | $ 12,094,951 | $ 238,646
Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing for Families YWCA of Silicon Valley PH $ 499,904 | $ 12,594,855 | $ 536,948
Sexual Assault & Human Trafficking-Rehousing Intervention Solutions Efforts (SA & H YWCA of Silicon Valley PH $ 365,406 | $ 12,960,261 | $ 390,006
Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families North Bill Wilson Center TH $ 309,348 [ $ 13,269,609 | $ 309,348
Rapid Rehousing Youth Bill Wilson Center PH $ 440,452 | $ 13,710,061 [ $ 468,160
Our New Place St. Joseph's Family Center PH $ 348,330 | $ 14,058,391 [ $ 376,809
Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families Bill Wilson Center TH $ 558,923 [ $ 14,617,314 | $ 558,923
Santa Clara County Rapid Rehousing Program for Domestic Violence and Human Tral County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 372,664 | $ 14,989,978 [ $ 413,908
Santa Clara County Rapid Rehousing Program for Re-Entry County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 342,325($ 15,332,303 | $ 380,137
Santa Clara County Rapid Rehousing Program for Families & Youth County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 1,725,340 | $ 17,057,643 | $ 1,900,564
HMIS Expansion County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HHMIS $ 250,000 | $ 17,307,643 [ $ 250,000
HMIS SCC County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HoHMIS $ 464,321 | $ 17,771,964 [ $ 464,321
Santa Clara County Coordinated Entry System County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HJSSO - CH $ 130,241 | $ 17,902,205 [ $ 130,241
Family Housing County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 468,788 | $ 18,370,993 [ $ 525,551
Tier 2 Recommended List
$17,679,134-$19,960,311)
Project Applicant Type Grant Request | Tier 2 Running Total Grant Amount
Family Housing County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 142,028 | $ 142,028 | $ 142,028
HMIS Expansion [NEW - EXPANSION] County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HJHMIS $ 250,000 | $ 392,028 | $ 250,000
Haven to Home West Valley Community Services of Santa Clara County, Inc. [PH $ 620,599 | $ 1,012,627 | $ 670,879
TH-RRH Youth [NEW] Bill Wilson Center PH $ 267,604 [ $ 1,280,231 | 276,172
Santa Clara County Rapid Rehousing Program for Families & Youth [NEW - EXPANS|County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Ho PH $ 417,648 | $ 1,697,879 Not Awarded
Rapid Rehousing for TAY [NEW] County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hog PH $ 647,354 | $ 2,345,233 Not Awarded
Not Ranked Per NOFA Guideli
[ Project |Applicant [ Type | Grant Request | Grant Amount
[2017 Planning Grant [County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HJ Planning | $ 586,308 | $ 586,308
Amounts by Agency
Agency Funding Amount
Abode Services $ 737,880
Bill Wilson Center $ 1,891,177
County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Housing $ 16,931,643
St. Joseph's Family Center $ 733,285
West Valley Community Services of Santa Clara County, Inc. $ 670,879
YWCA of Silicon Valley $ 926,954
Total:| $ 21,891,818
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HMIS $ 964,321 3
Planning | $ 586,308 1
PSH $ 14,305,903 17
RRH $ 4,760,602 7
TH $ 868,271 2
TH-RRH | $§ 276,172 1
SSO-CE|[ $ 130,241 1
Total $ 21,891,818 32
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